

Request Reference: 18361/18

I am submitting an FOI request in relation to staffing levels and retention.

All information requested relates to warranted officers, not civilian staff.

1) Can you supply a year by year breakdown (between 2010 - 2018) of the numbers of staff per year that have been recruited, Vs the number of staff that have left for any reason, including retirement etc?

Year	New Recruits	Recruits leaving since 2010
2010	101	3
2011	0	3
2012	0	4
2013	0	3
2014	84	2
2015	174	2
2016	154	11
2017	205	19
2018	254	21
Grand Total	972	68

2) Please can you provide statistics around the percentage of new recruits in the last 2 years that have since left WMP for any reason.

Year	Recruits	Leavers
2017	205	10
2018	254	4
Grand Total	459	14